# Nazareth Care

Fees and Charges Information 1 September 2022

Any person applying to be accepted as a resident at Nazareth Care Christchurch must first be assessed on
behalf of Health New Zealand and have a Notification of Needs Assessment and Service Coordination form
lodged on their behalf. Nazareth Care can only accept residents who have been assessed as requiring Rest
Home Level Care, Hospital Level Care, Respite Care and End of Life Care.

Bed Fee Schedule

We have a mix of both Standard Premium and Premium Rooms.

Bed Rate Per Day *Maximum Contribution per day **Subsidised
Care Level .
. - Inclusive GST Amount
Exclusive GST Inclusive GST
Rest Home $163.25 $183.33 Determined by
$183.33 WINZ
Hospital $257.89 $291.16

Funded by Health New Zealand for 28 days per calendar year.

For Private Respite, the above Bed Rate per day applies.

Superior Premium or Premium Room Charge Applies.

Funded by Health New Zealand for 90 days. Beyond 90 days, a new Needs Assessment is required for
End-of-Life Care alternative funding.

No Premium Room Charge.

The following charges are in addition to the bed fee:

Respite - Rest Home
Respite - Hospital

Premium Room | $ 38.00 per day + (Rest Home / Hospital / Respite) GST

Premium Room Charge

Superior Premium Room | $ 58.00 per day + (Rest Home / Hospital / Respite) GST
Clothing Labels $101.20 ($88.00 + GST)
Telephone connection and all local & national calls $ 14.35 per week ($12.50 per week + GST)
Internet access configuration and set up of the first device $92.00 ($ 80.00 + GST)
Internet set up of second device and subsequent devices $ 57.50 ($50.00 + GST)
Maximum Contribution to non-contracted GP $ 69.00 per month ($60.00 per month + GST)
Electrical Appliance Test and Tag (per item) $ 11.50 per item ($10.00 per item + GST)
Sky TV/Netflix connection Your arrangement and cost
Non-subsidized Pharmac Your arrangement and cost

*The maximum contribution is the maximum weekly amount (inclusive of GST) that a resident assessed as requiring long-term
residential care (through a needs assessment and service coordination agency) is required to pay for contracted care services
provided to them in the region in which their rest home or continuing care hospital is located. The maximum contribution is the
same for all residents regardless of the type of contracted care services they receive. It is equivalent to the rest home contract price
applying to residential care facilities in each territorial local authority region. The maximum contribution set by this notice applies
from 1 September 2022 and replaces the previous maximum contribution notice published in the New Zealand Gazette, 30 June
2022, Notice No. 2022-g02606.

**It is recommended that any person seeking care at Nazareth Care obtain a Financial Means Assessment prior to commencing
residency at Nazareth Care as this will determine the total amount that is to be paid by the resident and the total amount that will be
paid as funding by Health New Zealand. Assessment is obtained through lodging the Residential Care Subsidy Financial Means
Assessment Application Form. If this assessment is not lodged the resident will be classed as a Private Payer and will be
responsible for the full cost of their care. The resident should lodge an application with Work & Income if part of their care fees is to
be paid via a contribution by Work & Income. If a resident is not eligible to receive the Residential Care Subsidy, they may be
eligible for a Residential Care Loan.
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